## THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION /APPROVAL OF "CLEAN HANDS"ORDINANCE REVISED

Notice is hereby given that on February 1, 2016, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Cheswold adopted and finally approved the Revision of the Ordinance for the Adoption and Enforcement of Obligations to the Town of Cheswold, also known as the "Clean Hands" Ordinance.

## (Ordinance #04-01-15-046)

The purpose of this Ordinance to ensure that all obligations, both financial and administrative, owed to the Town of Cheswold are currently in order, prior to any person/s requesting and/or receiving services, utilities, permits, licenses, acceptance of applications or approvals.

The purpose of the Revision is to insert Section 7.2 to authorize the Code Enforcement Officer; Building Inspector or Town Clerk to issue Stop Work Orders or to suspend license permits, in situations where permits have been issued but the applicant continues to owe financial obligations to the Town of Cheswold.

Copies of the adopted and finally approved Ordinance 04-01-15-044, can be obtained at the Town of Cheswold Town Hall, 691 Main Street, P.O. Box 220, Cheswold, Delaware 19936. Tel. (302) 734-6991; or viewed on the Town website

at: http://cheswold.delaware.gov